JONES James

Born: 22 Sep 1842 Petone, NZ

Died: 5 Nov 1922 (80) Morrinsville, NZ

Buried: Motumaoho cemetery, Morrinsville, NZ

Father:  William Samuel 1820 - 1891 Pauatahanui
Mother: Sarah Ann Barrow 1825 - 1886 Pauatahanui
Married: 29 Sep 1871 Petone NZ

TAYLOR Emily Ann

Born: 1 Sep 1850 Tawa Flats, NZ

Died: 6 Feb 1940 (90) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Methodist cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Father: James 1827 - 1913 Porirua
Mother: Rachel Hook 1826 - 1921 Porirua
Children:

Jones Ann Rachel Gertrude (Gertrude)

Born: 16 Jul 1872 Wellington, NZ

Died: 1 Mar 1961 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 29 Sep 1894

Cole Frederich Joseph

Born: 13 Sep 1875 Wellington, NZ
Died: 18 Jan 1932 (57) Dargaville, NZ
Buried: Tokatoka cemetery Kaipara Districts, NZ
Jones James William Liverpool

Born: 22 Jun 1874 Wellington, NZ
Died: 15 Aug 1962 (88) Browns Bay, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 29 Jan 1908 Levin, NZ
Milnes Florence Elizabeth Sophia

Born: 28 Nov 1882 Gore, NZ

Died: 19 Nov 1951 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Chappell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Chapman
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones

Margaret Emily

5 Apr 1877 Feilding NZ

23 Aug 1953 (76) Auckland, NZ

Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

12 Sep 1899 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Thomas William

26 Apr 1866 Banks Peninsula, NZ

1 Sep 1948 (82) Hawera, NZ

Hawera, NZ, cemetery

Thomas Allan (Allen)
17 Aug 1880 Otaki, Nz
27 May 1963 (83) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Private, 27" Reinforcements, E Company

Beatrice May

28 Aug 1882 Otaki, Nz
3 Oct 1975 (93) Devonport, NZ
Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ
12 Jul 1910

Herbert Vincent
2 Aug 1881 Inglewood, NZ
19 Sep 1973 (92) Takapuna, NZ

Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Andrew Percival

See earlier profile

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Ingram
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Daisy Millicent
22 Jan 1887 Otaki, NZ
16 Jun 1974 (87) Mt Maunganui, NZ
Old Papatoetoe cemetery, Auckland, NZ

3 Jun 1908 Levin, NZ

James Lenard
16 Jul 1884 Foxton, NZ
12 Nov 1945 (61)
Old Papatoetoe cemetery, Auckland, NZ



Jones Lilian Pearl

Born: 31 Jul 1889 Otaki, NZ

Died: 20 Dec 1955 (66) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 3 Jun 1914 Motumaoho, NZ
Barlow Herbert Neild (Harry)

Born: 30 Sep 1880 Stockport, Cheshire, England
Died: 8 Jan 1969 (89) Whakatane, NZ
Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Jones Clarence Sidney

Born: 23 Jan 1891 Otaki, NZ

Died: 17 Feb 1977 (86) Auckland, NZ

Buried:  Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Private, Auckland Infantry Battalion

Married: 27 May 1920 Morrinsville, NZ
Wilkinson Martha

Born: 3 Jul 1899 Edinburgh, Scotland
Died: 3 Feb 1988 (89) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Jones Ivy Marion

Born: 23 Jun 1894 Wellington, NZ
Died: 22 May 1979 (85) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 3 Feb 1922 Morrinsville, NZ
Robinson Frederick Alfred

Born: 3 Nov 1870 Wellington, NZ
Died: 3 Jun 1946 (76) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
Property:

Florence E S:

Railway Block 6, Lot 80 1923 - 1925 189 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 81 1916 - 1925 185, 187 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 82 1910 - 1925 183 Cambridge St
Suburban Block 38, Lot 13 1925 172 Winchester St
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Town Block 12, Section 1

Frederich J:

Suburban Block 7, Lot 52
Suburban Block 61, Lot Part

Ann R:
Suburban Block 7, Lot 52

Notes:

1920 - 1925
1909 - 1910
1906 - 1908
1911 - 1925

James signed 1905 “Yes” township petition

2, 2A, 4 Roosevelt St &
160 Cambridge St

25A, 25B, 27 Trafalgar St
2 acres

25A, 25B, 27 Trafalgar St

James on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
farmer, with 4 people in total & two buildings

Electoral Rolls:

James
1893 Otaki
1894 Otaki
1896 Otaki
1897 Otaki
1900 Reikiorangi
1905 Levin
1908 Levin
1911 Hinuera
1914 Tirau
1919 Tirau
1922 Morrinsville
1928
1931
1935
1938

Frederich
Rikiorangi
Rikiorangi
Levin

Levin

Levin
Morrinsville

1896
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914

JP0021

Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Emily
Otaki
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Levin
Levin
Hinuera
Tirau
Tirau
M/Ville
M/Ville
Redvale
Redvale
Auckland

Ann
Rikiorangi

Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Dressmaker

Married
Married
Married



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1890
1896
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Morrinsville
Pokeno

Hamilton
Redvale

James
Rikiorangi
Rikiorangi
Rikiorangi
Rikiorangi
Ballance
Levin
Levin
York St
York St

Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Pukemiro
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Redvale
Redvale
Albany

Thomas
Christchurch
Christchurch

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Labourer
Labourer
Carpenter

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Compositor
Compositor

M/Ville
Pokeno
M/Ville
M/Ville
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Auckland
Auckland

Florence

Gore
Gore
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Camb St
Camb St
Camb St
Camb St
Camb St
Camb St
Camb St

Margaret

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949

1903
1905
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1902
1903
1905
1908
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Rikiorangi
Rikiorangi
Makotuku
Makotuku
Makotuku
Tangiwai
Wanganui
Tangiwai
Tangiwai
Tangiwai
Pukemiro
Pukemiro
Pukemiro
Pukemiro
Normanby

Thomas
Balance
Balance
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hinuera
Tirau
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Redvale
Albany

Herbert
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Gordonton

Bushfeller
Bushfeller

Mill Contractor
Mill Contractor
Mill Contractor

Bushman
Contractor
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Pensioner

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Fellmonger
Fellmonger
Fellmonger

Farmer

Rikiorangi
Rikiorangi
Makotuku
Makotuku
Makotuku
Tangawai
Wanganui
Tangiwai
Tangiwai
Tangiwai
Pukemiro
Pukemiro
Pukemiro
Pukemiro
Normanby

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Glen Afton Widow

Beatrice



1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
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Morrinsville
Tauranga

Tauranga

Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville

Farmer
Carter

Carter

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Matata
Matata
Auckland
Auckland
Albany
Redvale

James

Foxton

Foxton

Oxford St
Shannon
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Auckland

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer

Farmer

Labourer

Labourer
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman
Telegraph Lineman

M/Ville
Tauranga
Tauranga
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Matata
Matata
Auckland
Auckland
Albany
Redvale

Daisy

Levin
Oxford St
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Rotorua

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1969
1972

1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
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Herbert (Harry)
Pihama
Pihama
Pihama
Waihou
Waihou
Mangaiti
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Bucklands Beach
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Auckland

Clarence
Auckland
Auckland
Morrinsville
Karioi
Hamilton
Marton
Marton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Railway Employee
Railway Employee

Farm Labourer
Tablet Porter
Surfaceman
Porter

Porter
Shunter
Shunter
Shunter
Guard

Guard

Guard

NZR Employee
NZR Employee

Mt Maunganui Widow
Mt Maunganui Widow

Lilian

Mangaiti
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Martha

M/Ville
Karoio
Hamilton
Marton
Marton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1908
1911
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1949
1969
1972
1978
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Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Frederick
Weraroa
Weraroa

Morrinsville

Matamata
Matamata
Tauhei
Tauhei
Tauhei
Tauhei
Tauhei
Oropi
Oropi
Oropi
Oropi

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Contractor
Contractor
Farm Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Ivy

M/Ville
M/Ville
Tauhei
Tauhei
Tauhei
Tauhei
Oropi
Oropi
Oropi
Oropi
Oropi
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



