JONES James

Born: Died: Buried:	22 Sep 1842 5 Nov 1922(80) Motumaoho cemetery, Morrinsville	Petone, NZ Morrinsville, NZ , NZ	
Father: Mother:	William Samuel Sarah Ann Barrow	1820 - 1891 1825 - 1886	Pauatahanui Pauatahanui
Married:	29 Sep 1871	Petone NZ	
TAYLOR	Emily Ann		
Born: Died: Buried:	1 Sep 1850 6 Feb 1940 (90) Methodist cemetery, Tauranga, NZ	Tawa Flats, NZ Tauranga, NZ	
Father: Mother:	James Rachel Hook	1827 - 1913 1826 - 1921	Porirua Porirua
Children	:		
Jones Born: Died: Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ	e (Gertrude) Wellington, NZ Auckland, NZ	
	29 Sep 1894		
Cole Born: Died: Buried:	Frederich Joseph 13 Sep 1875 18 Jan 1932 (57) Tokatoka cemetery	Wellington, NZ Dargaville, NZ Kaipara Districts,	, NZ
Jones Born: Died: Buried:	James William Liver 22 Jun 1874 15 Aug 1962 (88) Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ	pool Wellington, NZ Browns Bay, NZ	
Married:	29 Jan 1908	Levin, NZ	
Milnes Born: Died: Buried:	Florence Elizabeth So 28 Nov 1882 19 Nov 1951 (69) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ	ophia Gore, NZ Levin, NZ	

Jones Born: Died: Buried:	Margaret Emily 5 Apr 1877 23 Aug 1953 (76) Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland	Feilding NZ Auckland, NZ I, NZ
Married:	12 Sep 1899	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Chappell Born: Died: Buried:	Thomas William 26 Apr 1866 1 Sep 1948 (82) Hawera, NZ, cemetery	Banks Peninsula, NZ Hawera, NZ
Jones Born: Died: Buried:	Thomas Allan (Allen) 17 Aug 1880 27 May 1963 (83) Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ WW1, Private, 27 th Reinforcements	Otaki, NZ Auckland, NZ
Jones Born: Died: Buried:	Beatrice May 28 Aug 1882 3 Oct 1975 (93) Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ	Otaki, NZ Devonport, NZ
Married:	12 Jul 1910	
Chapmar Born: Died: Buried:	Herbert Vincent 2 Aug 1881 19 Sep 1973 (92) Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ	Inglewood, NZ Takapuna, NZ
Jones	Andrew Percival	
See earlie	r profile	
Jones Born: Died: Buried:	Daisy Millicent 22 Jan 1887 16 Jun 1974 (87) Old Papatoetoe cemetery, Auckland	Otaki, NZ Mt Maunganui, NZ I, NZ
Married:	3 Jun 1908	Levin, NZ
Ingram Born: Died: Buried:	James Lenard 16 Jul 1884 12 Nov 1945 (61) Old Papatoetoe cemetery, Auckland	Foxton, NZ I, NZ

Jones	Lilian Pea	rl		
Born:	31 Jul 1889		aki, NZ	
Died:	20 Dec 1955 (66)	Au	ckland, NZ	
Buried:		dens, Auckland	, NZ	
Married:	3 Jun 1914	Мо	tumaoho, NZ	
Barlow	Herbert N	eild (Harry)		
Born:			ockport, Cheshire, England	
Died:	8 Jan 1969 (89)	Wł	nakatane, NZ	
Buried:	Manukau Memorial Gar	dens, Auckland	, NZ	
Jones	Clarence	-		
Born:	23 Jan 1891		aki, NZ	
Died:			ckland, NZ	
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery, WW1, Private, Aucklan		alion	
Married:	27 May 1920		orrinsville, NZ	
Willing				
Wilkinso	o n Mart 3 Jul 1899		inburgh, Scotland	
	3 Feb 1988 (89)		ellington, NZ	
	Waikumete cemetery,			
Jones	Ivy Mario	n		
Born:	23 Jun 1894	We	ellington, NZ	
Died:	22 May 1979 (85)	На	milton, NZ	
Buried:	Hamilton Park cemeter	y, Hamilton, NZ	-	
Married:	3 Feb 1922	Мо	orrinsville, NZ	
Robinso	n Frederick	Alfred		
Born:	3 Nov 1870	We	ellington, NZ	
Died:	3 Jun 1946 (76)	Та	uranga, NZ	
Buried:	Totara cemetery, Taura	anga, NZ		
Property	1:			
Florence	ES:			
Railway E	Block 6, Lot 80	1923 – 1925	189 Cambridge St	
-	Block 6, Lot 81	1916 - 1925	-	
-	Block 6, Lot 82	1910 - 1925	· •	
Culturele		1005	172 Minchecker Ct	

1925

Suburban Block 38, Lot 13

172 Winchester St

Town Block 12, Section 1	1920 - 1925	2, 2A, 4 Roosevelt St & 160 Cambridge St
Frederich J:		
Suburban Block 7, Lot 52 Suburban Block 61, Lot Part	1909 - 1910 1906 - 1908	25A, 25B, 27 Trafalgar St 2 acres
Ann R:		
Suburban Block 7, Lot 52	1911 – 1925	25A, 25B, 27 Trafalgar St
Notos		

Notes:

James signed 1905 "Yes" township petition

James on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as farmer, with 4 people in total & two buildings

Electoral Rolls:

	James		Emily	
1893	Otaki	Settler	Otaki	Married
1894	Otaki	Settler	Waikanae	Married
1896	Otaki	Settler	Waikanae	Married
1897	Otaki	Settler	Waikanae	Married
1900	Reikiorangi	Settler		
1905	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1911	Hinuera	Farmer	Hinuera	Married
1914	Tirau	Farmer	Tirau	Married
	Tirau	Farmer	Tirau	Married
1922	Morrinsville	Farmer	M/Ville	Married
1928			M/Ville	Widow
1931			Redvale	Widow
1935			Redvale	Widow
1938			Auckland	Widow
	Frederich		Ann	
1896	Rikiorangi	Farmer	Rikiorangi	Dressmaker
1900	Rikiorangi	Farmer		
1905	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1914	Morrinsville	Farmer		

1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Morrinsville Pokeno Hamilton Redvale	Farmer Farmer Farmer	M/Ville Pokeno M/Ville M/Ville Redvale Redvale Redvale Redvale Redvale Redvale Redvale Redvale Auckland	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	James		Florence	
1896	Rikiorangi	Farmer		
1897	Rikiorangi	Farmer		
1899	Rikiorangi	Farmer		
1900	Rikiorangi	Farmer		
1903	Ballance	Farmhand		
1905	Levin	Farmhand	Gore	Spinster
1908	Levin	Farmhand	Gore	Spinster
1911	York St	Farmhand	Levin	Married
1914	York St	Farmhand	Levin	Married
1919	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1922	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1925	Cambridge St	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1931			Camb St	Married
1935	Pukemiro	Carpenter	Camb St	Married
1938	Albany	Carpenter	Camb St	Married
1941	Albany	Carpenter	Camb St	Married
1943	Albany	Carpenter	Camb St	Married
1946	Albany	Carpenter	Camb St	Married
1949	Redvale	Carpenter	Camb St	Married
1954	Redvale	Carpenter		
1957	Albany	Carpenter		
	Thomas		Margaret	
1890	Christchurch	Compositor		
1896	Christchurch	Compositor		

1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Rikiorangi Rikiorangi Makotuku Makotuku Makotuku Tangiwai Wanganui Tangiwai Tangiwai Pukemiro Pukemiro	Bushfeller Bushfeller Mill Contractor Mill Contractor Bushman Contractor Millhand Millhand Labourer Labourer	Rikiorangi Rikiorangi Makotuku Makotuku Makotuku Tangawai Wanganui Tangiwai Tangiwai Tangiwai Pukemiro Pukemiro	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938	Pukemiro	Labourer	Pukemiro	Married
1941	Pukemiro	Labourer	Pukemiro	Married
1946	Normanby	Pensioner	Normanby	Married
1949			Glen Afton	Widow
	Thomas			
1903	Balance	Farmhand		
1905	Balance	Farmhand		
1905	Hamilton	Farmer		
1908	Hamilton	Farmer		
1911	Hinuera	Farmhand		
1914	Tirau	Farmhand		
1919	Morrinsville	Farmer		
1922	Morrinsville	Farmer		
1928	Morrinsville	Farmer		
1931	Morrinsville	Farmer		
1935	Redvale	Farmer		
1938	Redvale	Farmer		
1941	Redvale	Farmer		
1943	Redvale	Farmer		
1946	Redvale	Farmer		
1949	Redvale	Farmer		
1954	Redvale	Farmer		
1957	Albany	Retired		
	Herbert		Beatrice	
1902 1903 1905 1908	Masterton Masterton Masterton Gordonton	Fellmonger Fellmonger Fellmonger Farmer	Jeannee	

1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Morrinsville Tauranga Tauranga Morrinsville Morrinsville Morrinsville Morrinsville Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Matata Matata Auckland Auckland	Farmer Carter Carter Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	M/Ville Tauranga Tauranga M/Ville M/Ville M/Ville M/Ville Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1972	Redvale	Retired	Redvale	Married
	James		Daisy	
			Daisy	
1905	Foxton	Farmer	Daisy	
1908	Foxton Foxton	Farmer	-	Married
	Foxton Foxton Oxford St		Levin Oxford St	Married Married
1908 1911 1914	Foxton Foxton	Farmer Labourer	Levin	Married Married Married
1908 1911	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon	Farmer Labourer Labourer	Levin Oxford St	Married
1908 1911 1914 1919	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin	Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954	Foxton Foxton Oxford St Shannon Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St Oxford St	Farmer Labourer Labourer Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman Telegraph Lineman	Levin Oxford St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow

1969		
1972		
	Herbert (Harry)	
1902	Pihama	Labourer
1905	Pihama	Labourer
1908	Pihama	Labourer
1911	Waihou	Farmer
1914	Waihou	Farmer
1919	Mangaiti	Farmer
1922	Morrinsville	Labourer
1925	Morrinsville	Farmer
1928	Morrinsville	Farmer
1931	Morrinsville	Farmer
1935	Morrinsville	Farmer
1938	Tauranga	Labourer
1941	Auckland	Labourer
1943	Auckland	Labourer
1946	Auckland	Labourer
1949	Auckland	Labourer
1954	Auckland	Labourer
1957	Bucklands Beach	Retired
1960	Morrinsville	Retired
1963	Morrinsville	Retired
1966	Auckland	Retired
	Clarence	
1914	Auckland	Railway Employee
1919	Auckland	Railway Employee
1922	Morrinsville	Farm Labourer
1925	Karioi	Tablet Porter
1928	Hamilton	Surfaceman
1931	Marton	Porter
1935	Marton	Porter
1938	Auckland	Shunter
1941	Auckland	Shunter
1943	Auckland	Shunter
1946	Auckland	Guard
1949	Auckland	Guard
1954	Auckland	Guard
1957	Auckland	NZR Employee
1960	Auckland	NZR Employee

Mt Maunganui Widow Mt Maunganui Widow

Lilian

Mangaiti	Married
M/Ville	Married
Tauranga	Married
Auckland	Married

Martha

M/Ville	Married
Karoio	Married
Hamilton	Married
Marton	Married
Marton	Married
Auckland	Married

1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Retired Retired Retired Retired	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1908 1911 1911	Frederick Weraroa Weraroa Morrinsville	Contractor Contractor Farm Labourer	Ivy	
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1949 1949	Matamata Matamata Tauhei Tauhei Tauhei Tauhei Oropi Oropi Oropi Oropi	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	M/Ville M/Ville Tauhei Tauhei Tauhei Oropi Oropi Oropi Oropi Oropi Auckland Auckland	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow